ExCam
®
 niteZoom
User manual
Doc.-ID: 150520-PT08BA-TG-ExCam niteZoom_en_rev.01, page 2 of 40
Content
1 Introduction .............................................................................................................. 5
2 Document overview ................................................................................................. 6

„WARNING – DO NOT OPEN WHILE ENERGIZED“
Doc.-ID: 150520-PT08BA-TG-ExCam niteZoom_en_rev.01, page 16 of 40
5 Illustration of the model key
The following model options are currently available for the T08 ExCam niteZoom:
Ex product name  Model options
1)  Type
2)
 Housing
combination
3)
Gas expl.
group
4)
Cable length/m
SKA02
5)10
cable
termin.
6)
Tempera-
ture range
7)
ExCam
niteZoom
T08- VA1.2.K1.BOR- C- XXX- K- N
T08- VA1.2.K1.BOR- C- XXX- P- N
T08- VA1.2.K2.BOR- C- XXX- K- N
T08- VA1.2.K2.BOR- C- XXX- P- N
T08- VA1.2.K1.BOR- C- XXX- K- L
T08- VA1.2.K1.BOR- C- XXX- P- L
T08- VA1.2.K2.BOR- C- XXX- K- L
T08- VA1.2.K2.BOR- C- XXX- P- L
T08- VA1.2.K1.BOR- C- XXX- K- LL
T08- VA1.2.K1.BOR- C- XXX- P- LL
T08- VA1.2.K2.BOR- C- XXX- K- LL
T08- VA1.2.K2.BOR- C- XXX- P- LL
Figure 5.1 – Model key
1) ExCam niteZoom = Functional camera description of the T08 ExCam series, differentiation